FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

05-04-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB0651-0027	- 	TRADEMARK				
		N NORTH BERN BRIDE FARE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FRE					
	10	1702257					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).						
	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	APH 2 4 2001				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro	Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Frame	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name☐ Other Notice of Grant of Section 1	curity Interest				
Ш	Corrective Document						
	Reel # Frame #						
Con	veying Party Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties attache	d Execution Date				
	Name Northern Star Co.		Month Day Year 04/10/01				
	Formerly						
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association						
	Other						
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnes	sota					
Rec		al names of receiving parties attached					
1	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Ag	gent					
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 1455 Market Street						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) San Francisco	California State/Country	94103 Zip Code				
	City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If docum	nent to be recorded is an assignment				
	Corporation Association	the Unit	receiving party is not domiciled in ted States, an appointment of a te representative should be attached.				
	Other National Banking Association	(Design					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from A	ssignment.)				
		R OFFICE USE ONLY	151				
1	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AI	comments regarding this burden estimate to t lation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manageme Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademarl	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0437**

FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	oresentative N	ame and Address		
		Enter for the first 1	Receiving Party Only.	
Nama				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
riddress (inic 1)				
Address (line 2)				
(
Address (line 3)				
,				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Addr	ess		
		Area Code and Te	lephone Number (919) 286-8000	
	Ct D TI			
Name	Steven D. Th	omas		
	Maara & Va	n Allen PLLC		
Address (line 1)	ivioore & va	1 Allen PLLC		
4.11 /1: 0	2200 West M	lain Straat		
Address (line 2)	2200 West 1V	ani Succi		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (fille 3)	Saite 600			
Address (line 4)	Durham, Nor	th Carolina 27705		
riduress (inic +)	, , , , ,			
Pages	Enter the total n	umber of pages of the attached conveyance document		
- 4505	including any a		# 4	
	g		π	
Trademark Apr	olication Numbe	r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		lication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	TER BOTH numbers for the same property)	
	••	_ 0 (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and a sum of the sum o	
Tr	ademark Applica	tion Number(s) Re	egistration Number(s)	
76/053,445	<u> </u>	2,374,745		
		1,718,431		
				
		1 506 006		
L		[1,596,986]		
Number of Prop	nouting	Enton the total number of the state in the least	TI.	
Number of Frop	er ties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount		For Amount for Dromortics Listed (27 CFD 2.41).	•	
ree Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account		
	Account	Bholosed Deposit Account		
		osit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	unt.)	
`		Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365	
		Authorization to charge additional fe		
Statement and Sig				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized is indicated herein.				
	i. Charges to depos D. Thomas	uccount are authorized assurance herein.	B:119 2001	
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
1 tuille 0.	0.00m 016mile	Dignature	Date Signed	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark

Trademark No.

Date of Trademark

Registration

see attached Exhibit A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TrademarkDescription of TrademarkDate of TrademarkApplication No.Applied ForApplication

see attached Exhibit A

CHAR1\589959_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0439 The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NORTHERN STAR CO.,

a Minnesota corporation

By: Share: John D. Reedy

Title: V.P. – Finance and C.F.O.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: W. Thomas Barnett Title: Managing Director

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NORTHERN STAR CO., a Minnesota corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: M. Thom Bounds
Name: W. Thomas Barnett

Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

Northern Star Co. (Minnesota Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SIMPLY POTATOES	2,374,745	8/8/00
COUNTRY SUN and Design	1,718,431	9/22/92
SIMPLY POTATOES	1,596,986	5/15/90

Pending Application

Mark	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Date
DINER'S CHOICE	76-053,445	5/19/00

4

CHAR1\589959_1

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0442